
U’ _f_ ~__ _ 1‘ -av--we rum. U-1-:-v—Lv| 1 ~1~—@_ 
' 

' ‘ 

I 2017/03/15 C06140505 ‘ 

MT 
- ; 4 - 

_ 
Approved for Release _'_______'___ 

A 

AMENDMEN‘|' OF souc|1'A11owrannrl=|cknou or comnAc'i" U"°°'"'°‘°"°°°°“ ' 

'FA.6E1¢F22 
5.'nMsu'blvErrrrMn-—' 

A 

‘ ' I ~— - - -- 
. __ 

. 

I025 
PW‘-"l°""°~ 

v ’:a=7gE9=;%n::re ¢n:auomow|=un=mosneu.nu. ILFRQJEI-7TNO.fllInpIAmhln) 

"""5"EPF' ' mu! » 
. 1.AnMlM8lEREBavwmm1mnm' 1°“ cm 

l 

A L-__ (b)(3) 
(b)(3)

. ' asfilngton DQ220505 ' 

-

_ 

5- NIMEAN9 APDFEBB OF GONTRAGTOR {N11, mm Iahlllay. Ilaw and ZIP cm) ' ' M M. AMENDMEGT OFSOLMTATION lllfi. 
DBA: RAYTHEON co

. RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
,

~ 

fies VAN suneu smser surre aoo ‘*"“*T“"”E="=""' 
ERNDON,VA 20 70 - 

' 
1 

‘ 1M MODIFIGATIUN OF CENTHABTIDRDER NO. 5 

_ 2010-0514416-D00 . 

.' 1 1nm1'muaen-emu ' 

02/17/2010 ~
- 7 or‘ __ .caPE;_ 

—' 

4- [w:1Lrm:on5,' 
_ _ 

. F V 
» 

' 

1'1. "n-us nm ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS orsouérra-nous .
~ 

_ ,_ F _ 
A F- I F

. L] Th: new numbered nlltllatlflnlnflmandndasnalfnnh Ir|l:u1n14.1‘l1al1uHr and dahupulflufllfirynmlplnlbfleli E] nuwua. |:| l=n=1 e-mm. 
Often: mun uknwledeo maul not Ihlfl amnndmnnl prion: In hm-lrand ear on d In aoflcnalm m rm 1 uawmg lh ml )Ey -- wmplntlnu IBM B nnfl15-Infwwml ‘ 

gwplea ollhe a:1::1:m=T1h lbggy u:lunwla:l:'l:; r?:l?|la1'zI1bl: emu 4 evbmlncdz vrlcl By aoaznh lanvrcm enmm wnI=nE|n=1ums =1 rvfumma ra ma aulldhrlanond wmdnwnl numuem. FAMJRE OF YOUR AQKN GMENTTO BE - 

§E?E»“=.";%i,$Il,’5‘.F.7ll= En$.%§l€1.';?*‘“ 52$? m"‘°“" ‘lf %ZE“*.P?#l2l°J:Fm" “J "‘°£‘.E£"EF "*1 ‘?.§f“Jl§.§“£EE"§£;?fi Ill’ ll H ll B1 0 6 . Oi H l’ m=lv=="r=1=l'¢n¢= YB Ihn Ifllldrellfln and 51°|= mnlffllfgihh and lwflaoalveq Pflgfylfiulljl opening nourand g;2'lpa=lfl_&d.W 
mm N F 

_

9 

1‘£»=onunnumNnAPFn=rm11ou nxmllnqulndl * '“‘
" 

— 1- _ » 

5 0 

. 1:-1. "nus [rem ol~l|.Y 7\'P|=uEs To MODIFICATION or GONTRACFSIORDERS. ’ 

. rr Mommas THE oowrgqcr/onnaa Mo, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. _ 4 _ l 

0N5 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IE IBSUED PURSQANT 'F5§(Speq1yaulrnn1yi THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 AREMADE IN THE CONTRACT ' ' ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 
_ . 

' 5 '\‘FP» man |s mbumen TO REFLEGT me ADMINIBTRATIVE cmwezs (ma as =n=nav= ln mylna =ffl==. 5. 11-as ABOVE NUMBERED can cnon 
apprnpflallon mm, Dig.) BET FORTH |N ITEM 14, PIJRSUANTTO THE AIJTHDRITY OF FAR 45.10%). 
9-‘"115 5UFF|-EMENTAL RGREEMQJT IB EN'l"|-IR INTO FURSUANTTD AUTl'lDF|TY OF: - 

. _ 
I 

_
I 

' 
_ 

n. OTHER(8pndf1Iyps'ofmflIllfl¢a|1on and amnmw) - 

X Mutual Agroemln! of ins Penlls ' - 

r _- | 
' 

_ .7 E lMFOR'l;ANT: 
_ 

ls nnl, E] la rerqqlrnd lo olgn this documenland raturn _1__ ooples to tho lsgulng ofiice. 
(b) (4) ' Ram = Memmnblflvflvnl=m=ru-1nun?n{=u=nne=1fin=.|nHuwl¢|w:4uuum=n5=r\1~r=m-l=r~MI-==N=) 

fI'OlTl CLIN 1 t ' 

Increase the contract obligation from 

mnlwwrmrwemnowwmmmawwmmlrnmmm1|Lmu1c~-nmmom-w.mwmww-mnMwg=mnu: ' 

TM . .;- _-=-1 

W 
- 4,1ul.NAMsmn1111.eoFcomu¢11ueoFE1§gpyp-arpnnn 

(‘(B1)-(3) l\l 
» 

(bl(3l 
0 

1. 
_ 

1 m a 01¢. 
‘ 

" wmmrzmwuiv 
-_7gm%'\ Ii-_ _BvH£\\ }M_,“,m%—— §l9/// _ 

((t2l(§) 

. uwmwj-1%" ' "' ' 

' .S'l‘ANDARD FORM3fl|nEv..1u-as) """‘°"""""!""‘"“"° ‘ 

. Pm:-:u==:l=vw\Fanl4n==nls=24s - 

Classified ‘ 

Dorlved From: 
U 

Reason: Declasaify On: 

‘Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 if



UNCLASSIFIED ' 

‘ Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 
- Table of Contents - 

S_mi9.n’ 

A Solicitation/Contract Form ............. ............................... 

152.204-721 Use ofFacsimi1e Signatures (JUN 2002).......... 3 

A.l Description 3 

B Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs 
' ' - E IUL 2007) 152.216-748 Type of Contact and Consideration (CPAF LO T) ( 

' 152.232-724‘A1lotte_d Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 
‘ F Deliveries or Performance .......................................

' 

152.211-705 Period bf Performance (AUG 1996) 

lasslfied By: Derived From: Uucmsgslggonz 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

A . ......... 

Declassify On 

Iluuzipfiml - 

SEE;

E



i 

l 

_ 

_ 

__ 

df 
uncmssrnsn 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON S"r°\§'ir§ii?o flrfir?-I?-3%?‘ 2017/O3/15 CO614O5O5 P399 3 °f 22
2 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 _ 

Section A - So|icitationIContract Form 

152.204-721 Use of Facsimile Signatures (JUN 2002) ' 

. . . H 
This Contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an Oflglflfll, all of which together sha, 

con- 

stitute one an_d the same ipstrument Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties. _ 

A.l Description of Modification 

The purpose of Modification No. 26 to contract 2010-0514416-000 is to: 

' 

<b><4 
- from cum 1 to CLIN 2 (Base Period), 
- Increase’ the contract obligation from/ 

i 

' 

(b)(4 

*fund.ing is added to CLIN 11 

Section B - Supplies or Services and_PriceslCosts 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140505



Contractor Name: RAYTHEON.SYST’§‘EPI°Y%d_I<?F Release: 2017/03/15 006140505 
Page 4 Of 22 

UNCLASSIFIED , ; 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 -

_ 

Modification Number: 026 

*~-.;->- --.1,-¢.‘ , ._. . . 

i':'::’>_;"i$_‘_j_;"": 1 
-?».i"§'-_"-'.::'-‘.2: 

' 
~ -1-".2 ‘-;-s 1: 

L“-I 1»I'-E"; * 1 '.-',--“':‘_ ;- " ,‘ ' ~' “. '.-- '-' I 
"1'> 

.»=».-:- », .-:1 1 1-:, ,_: -.-.41» -» . .,-1~_,_,., 1.,- 
-, ,r.. . . U ._ 

" '»‘:‘7Z/1‘ 5| 
q 

-' '"‘:""»4‘ -'. "_' Y‘,“‘ _“_':=." -""1 '. ;f.!~- '.'|.', — -- - 
<- 

, 
> , , | 

,
| 

'5{rl'i.1i®§'-,?4;I'1=%:;; i::--::§'.~}§s§Ifi:iéi§za§?inifiiiaia 
l‘-”1ll=’)'j3.[-??i§l_§.";‘_‘-."2'}..-'¥‘1>;ll-lI?=ilQ1§1;'§{iy{‘,_<.,’_IlQi;;ll?Il§l?!i§1§é-4‘, -:;;1_aila: : 

" " " " ' ' ' ‘ "“*' §'.'.'~_:"}:'_;"»%,:..-1,31 'I -'="."';<.= _-; 

’ 
“ 

.: 
X 

» _-_~f* :1 :_ . _. 1 

lgtqilfi 1 
\ at Jli Eris‘ _,:_if:1;_i:» -§_ifa1i' I5.:-I"-‘"T,-1‘.-A;;;I‘-'§, i;1,§§-‘;.,¥%L'¥1:‘¢_; ~. 1'. 5 ~'}'_."I'-'-§»:‘l=§‘5;1=13"¥"‘?;£i"-7 _ :21 . 1 .,,__=_,:a: ..;. -.._ 

r@=..:'*;1-,:~I '--.;;=--= -- 
f 1‘='.i'-jé<‘?;°.';;-“,1:f-'_1rEf-ii--T\;:L=_'I‘l ". - ,-.'~=I~:_r-1“=:’--',"=»'.1'~%1==-é;-2-5' 1' 

' I :~'='1-.?=7_ 1"."-R-i'*"'~" 

**-:‘.:‘v»»-.-1» -'11.:-;:-1-Z»-;*_,'£t.i=.-;:;==.- 5 _ __:'»!:&i.l:5§’;-'§;:=-,:,. ~.'_{-.-1'?-=1: ‘}.‘.:€_l‘-,‘.7'-=‘§§3€:'I-,§"*"“' 2L».'-‘El *§,;<-1:»;£;-;=-._._;::;5l -.= ;';;,=;2i’$;‘):-Q15;3::;-’~ 1 !‘=:*.;_=_==T‘f',-.-. __:.~.,-2.-,‘;"». 

11 SERVICE Original 

i 
' 

Original: 

Total : 
‘Change: $00000 

, 
Total: 

Delivery Schedule: Quantity Price 

Period of Performance: 02/17/2011 - 02/16/2012 

- Description: CLIN 11, Option 1, CPAF-LOE 

Pricing Options: 

Additional Funding: 

1.
' 

Original Total: 

A 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

2. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

3. 

' Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

4. 

Original Total: 

Change Total‘ 

Current Total: 

5. 

Original Total‘ 

Change Total 

Current Total:

|

\ 

1 I 1 I 

l 

PERIOD: Exeroised Option‘ QUANTITY:

E 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

i;4)) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(bI:(4)



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 - 

. Page 5 of 22 Contractor Name: RAYTHEO~N SYSTEMS COMPANY _ 

Contract Number:2010'-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 

6. 

Original Total 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

7. 

' Original Total} 

Change Total. 

Current Total: 

" 
<b><4 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505



' 
_ 

:_ , " UNCLASSIFIED .

5 

Conn-ado; Name; RAY-|-HEQN sys-|PL|qRr_o\Le§l_for’R,elease: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 - Page 6 of 22 
(b)(4) Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 

" - 

Modification Number: 026 

' l 

soo SERVICE Original Original: Onghalz 
' 

(b(b)(4) 

Change ' Change: $0.00 

Total : EA Change: $o.oooo Total: 

' 

Total: 

(b)(4) 

Delivery Schedule: Quantity 
. 

Price 

Period of Performance: 02/17/2010 - 02/16/2011 - 

Description: Consolidated Une 

Pricing Options: 
A 

FERIOD: Base I-ouAm'rrY= -

_ 

Additional Funding: 

1.
' 

Original Total: 

' ChangeTotal: 

Current Total: 

2. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

3. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

_Cun'ent Total: 

4. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

5. 

Original Total: 

: 
Change Total: 

Current Total: 

6. 

Original Total:

\ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4)



~ r lmnl AQRIFIFD
_ 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 Page 7 of 22 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEO'N*$Y$'| t:M5 uurvn-an r _ 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

' 

7. 

Orlglnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

8.
' 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

9. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

V 

10. 

Original Total: 

- Change Total: 

Current Total: 

11. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

12. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Cun'ent Total: 

13. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

14. 

Original Total: 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4



' UNCLASSIFIED . 
.

- 

pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 
_ Page 8 of 22 Contractor Name: RAYTHECN SYS'l'°i=mo \.a\IlIll'r\l1 - 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 

Change Total: 

' Cunent Total: 

15. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

16. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

17. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

18. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

19. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: I 

20 . 

Original Total:
- 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 1 

21. 

' Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: I 

22. 

Original Total:

r

/ 

UNCLASSIFIED / 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4)

E



...|~ -¢-“mun 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 ‘ 

P 9 f 22 age o 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

‘ 

Modification Number: 026 

Change Total 

Cunent Total: 

23. 
' 

Original Total: 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

24. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

25. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

26. 

Original Total: 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

27. 

Original Total: 

-Change Total 

Current Total: 

28. 

Original Total 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

29. 

Original Total 

Change Total 

Current Total 

30. 

Original Total 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4



Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 

. UNCLASSIFIED . 

l ‘ 

pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140505 ' 

page 10 °f 22 Contractor Name: RAYTHE“CJN:SYST'ot‘=|--a \J\JlIll' .-..- . 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

31 . 

Origlnal Total: 

Change Total: 

Cun'ent Total: 

32. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

33. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 
i 

Current Total: 

34. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

I 

Current Total: 

35. 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

36.
‘ 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

av.
’ 

Original Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

38. 

Original Total:

1 

‘UNCLASSIFIED - 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140505 

(b)(4)

L



. 

z 
Appro\A/ed for Release:_ _7_/Q_3_/_1_5 CO6140505 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON svsrems COMPANY 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026' 

Page 11 of 22 

Change Tota 

Current Total 

39. 

Orlglnal Total 

Change Total 

Cunent Total: 

40. 

Original Total 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

_ 

41 . 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

42.
' 

Change Total 

Current Total: 

43. ~ 

Original Total 

Change Total 

44.
‘ 

Original Total 

Original Total: 

Onginal Total: 

Current Total: 

Change Total: 

Current Total: 

Period Base Totals: CLIN Funding 

Period Exercised Options Totals: CLIN Funding‘ 

Period Current (Base + Exercised Options) .CLlN Funding 

Totals: T 

Period Unexercised Options Totals: CLIN Funding‘ 

N Cost:

I 

I Cost: 

UNCLASSIFIED 

- Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4 

(b)(4)

)



' UNCLASSIFIED y 

Pa e12 of22 
3'9"“-actor Name; RAYTHEUN’ 5Y$'|'§pp_ro\_/ed for Release: 201 7/O3/1’ 5 CO6140505 

‘ 

- 9 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
~ , 

(b,I(4) 
Modification Number: 026 

' 

Period Base and Options Totals: CLIN Funding: N Cost 

"Quantity Base Totals: CLIN Funding:‘ “ 
I Quantity Exercised Options Totals: CLIN Fundlngz‘ I 

Quantity Current (Base + Exercised Options) Cl.lN Funding: Cost 

. Totals: 

Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: CLIN Ffindingz‘ u 

Quantity Base and Options Totals: CLIN Fundingzl Cost 

152.216-748 Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF-LOET) (JUL 2007) 

(a) This is a Cost-Plus-Award-Fee (CFAF) Level-of-Effort Term 
(CPAF-LOET) type contract as descntaed in FAR 16.305 in the 

total estimated amounts set forth below. ‘ 

IN soc; ALL Base Period: 11 February zmo-16 February zen 

IN 01-nus I rom 
' 

h\’10d 26
l 

I t. Cost 
~ ward Fe: 
PAP 
N 02-Ofirexs 

I Cost 
- ward Fee 
AF 

‘ 

1'N as-aw/sw Pur 
I t. Cost 
: ward Foe 

AF 
IN 04-AF Pilot 

I t. Cost 

| ixed Foe 
PFF 
OTAL CONTRACT 

I COSI 

I SOS 

ost + Fee
‘ 

I I ll:ALLOption 1: l7 February20l1-l6FebruaryZ0l2
- 

[N01 .' ho 

ase Fee 

axxmum Award Fee 
oml Es CPAF 

I unding 

I timated Cost: 

I: ;

| 

I tirnatod Cost: 

I axirnum Award Fem

_ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

<b:i<4>

I 

(b)I.3)

L 

(b)(4) 

(bII(4)

E



. ( . 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEEIN 
Contract Number:2010-051441 
Modification Numberi 026 

A df 
UNCLASSIFIED - 

SI gergxew _pLlR:le_l<'e_a.se. 2017/03/15 CO6140505 page 13 of 22 
s-ooo 

t

- 

(b)(4)

l 

b)(3)
l 

OTAL OPTION 01 

d fe hall b vailable for consideration of payment under the terms of the "Award Fee Provisions" set forth under Attach- (b) Awar e s e a _ 

ment I of this contract. The availability of mairimum award fee dollars, with respect to the evaluation periods, is as follows: 

I’ eriod 

1 . 

7 Aug20l0 16 Feb 
0 0 

17 Feb 2011 06Aug
0 

07 Aug 2011-l6Fcb 
012 

otal .

< 

-- 

._. 

S 

'-

Q 

'

4 

[Ar Available A Earned Earned 
_ 

Uneamed 

l7Feb20l0-06Aug 
I 

_ 

~ 

' 

. 

_ 

4 

(b)(4) 

f th allo able costs incurred is authorized for payment under this (b)(4) 
- 

(C) A provisional/interim fee payment, equivalent to e w , 

contract. Payment and/or adjustment of such provision interim fee, to reflect the actual fee earned/awarded during any given evalu- 
d es and under the terms and conditions described under the clause entitled ation period, shall be made in accordance with the proce ur 

"Provisional Fee Payment and Adjustment". -
_ 

(d) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the Scope of Contract work 
outlined above. 

_(e) Level-of-Effort for Base and Option Periods: 

(1) The level-of-effort required for the base period is a minimum hours and a maximum o\:|labor hours. The (b)(4) 
estimated composition of the total labor hours for the base period is as o ows: 

'
~ 

CLIN 500, CLIN 1, 
ASE . 

bor Category @urs
( SE/1 - ENGRI ‘ 

SE_2 - ENGR H 
SE3 - SR ENGR] 
SE4 - SR ENGR H 
SE5 - PRN ENGR 
SE7 - DIRECTOR 

~. 

SN1 -NEENTRY 
SN4-NESPE- 

cw. 
‘ AE2-ENGRH 

AE3 - SRENGRI 
- 01125 
VOIW-IC Clinl 

—i b)(4) 

ii- iii __1-i 
‘iii 
_.i__> 
_..i-i- 
.._ii— ii-1 
__€_i- 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505



Contractor Name: RAYTH 

Modification Number: 026 

isys-|-|§_p_p_royecl_fp[ Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 _ 
Page 14 Of 22 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 

UNCLASSIFIED ' 

I V OE02C - ENGR H-
C 
V OEOZD - ENGR l'I- 

ll 

V 0N65C - ASSC-C 
l V ON65D -ASSC-D 
V ON75B - ASSCSR 

I: 

SV ON75C - ASSCSR
C 
V ON75D .- ASSC- 
R-D 
V ON85B- SPCST-B 
SV ON85C- SPCST-C 
xpert Reviewer 

I’ eviewer 
~ - ‘ C Site Mgr 
Scanning Center Site 
' E1’ 

I NGR. & OPS Support 
I anager

_ 

I C Guidance Co- 
ordinator 
DC QA Mgr 

0 perations Mgr 
I'rogra.m Mgr 
Specialist 
ech Level l 

ech Level 2 
CLIN 500, CLIN 2, 
Ii ASE 
I abor Category _ 

I SE1 -“ENGR 1 

II SE 2 - ENGR II 
I SE3 - SR ENGRI 
ll SE4 - SRENGRH 
II SE5 - PRN ENGR 
ll SE 7 - DIRECTOR 
I

. 

II SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
I SN 4 - NE SPE- 
CIAL 
I‘ AE2 - ENGR H 
I‘ 'AE3 - SR ENGRI 
SV 01X - IC Clin 2 I 

V 

V O1_Y - Vaxcom 
I 

I’ 

l V OE02C - ENGR H- 

V OE02D - ENGR IL 
II 

. V ON75B - ASSC 

iii 
.i__i 

__.i-1 

__._i 
:__-_- gi- 
._i__- 

_Z_i__ 

_i_i 
Zi- 
___i 
I-1-1 
ii; 
_._._i ii ._i_ 

ii 
__._i .

I

4 

.

. 

._1i- _i_} 
_i-- iii ti-1 iii 
1.1-1-

L 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

(b)(4)



UNCLASSIFIED ' 

or Name: RAYTI-|Ecm's\A.?PI31£‘?§"l9£.'3?L‘Z?§?1 201 7/03/15 °°614°5°5 
Page 15 of 22 

Contract 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 _ 

Modification Number: 026 

R-B
| 

V ON75C - ASSC 
R-C

V 

V ON75D - ASSC 
R-D 
V ON95A - SPCST
R 
V ON95B - SPCST
R 
xpert Reviewer 
eviewer . 

SAF Lead Reviewer 
pecialist 

ech Level 1 

otal Base hours 

ii 
___-_- 

ii- ii; ii» 

b 4 
(2) The level-of-effort required for the first option period is a minimum of Zllabor hours and a maximum 

es- ( 
\|?;()\2+) 

timated composition of the total labor hours for the first option period is as follows: 
-

_ 

L[N1l,CL]N10pil 
I bor Category ELLIS 

1 
- SE1 - ENGRI 
ssz - ENGR n 

|| sss - sa ENGRI 
| SE4-SRENGRI1 - 

| sss - PRN ENGR 
s1a1 - DIRECTOR 1 

| M sm - NE ENTRY 
SN4 - NE SPECIAL ~ 

»- AE2 - ENGR n 
»- AE3 - SR ENGR I 

- o uss 
v OlW - IC‘Clin 1 

v OEOZC - ENGR 114: 
v 012020 - ENGR II-D 
v oussc - ASSC-C 
v ouesn - ASSC-D 
v omsa - ASSCSR-B 
V ON75C - ASSCSR-C ‘ 

V ON75D - ASSCSR-D 
v oNs5a- SPCST-B 
V ON85C- SPCST-C 

I pen Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer _ 

~ ~ ' C Site Mgr 
canning Center Site Mgr 

| GR. 8: OPS Support Man 
-= 
g-Cf 

—i (b)(4 
___j- iii 
1_i_— ii 
,_i-Z ii iii ii- 
__-_-— _i_i ji- ii» 
.___ii 
.____i ii-— iii iii iii 
1-1-Z 
€__-1 ii iii 
___ii _i—- 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140505 

i (b)(4)

)



. 
\ I 

gong-actor Name; RAYTHEQN sY5'|'@Qp_royecl for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 
' v'UNCL_ASSlFlED .

' 

Contract Number:2010-051'4416_-000 . 

Modification Number: 026 

- Guidance Coordinator
4 —_' (b)(4) 

‘ c QA Mgr 
I erations Mgr 
I‘ mm Mar ' 

»pecia1ist 

och Level 1' 

ech Level 2 

LIN 12, CLIN Z, Opt 1 

I - or Category 

ll SE1 - ENGR l 

ll SE 2 - ENGR H ' 

u SE3 - SR ENGRI
' 

ll 1 SE4 -SRENGRII 
I SE5 - PRN ENGR_ 
II SE 7 - DIRECTOR! 
II SN l - NE ENTRY 
I SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
I‘ AE2 - ENGR II 4 

I‘ AE3 - SR ENGRI 
V OIX - [C Clin 2 

~ OIY - Vaxcom HRS 
V OEOZC - ENGR II-C 
V OEOZD - ENGR II-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 

'~ 0N75C - ASSC SR-C 
ON75D - ASSC SR-D 

V ON95A - SPCST SR 
V ON95B — SPCST SR 

I ert Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer 

SAP Lead Reviewer 
~ pecialist 

och Level 1 

otal Opt 1 Hours 

i-— 
__i-_ iii 
,______ 

ii. 
-21- ii iii 
_____ 
,___-Z 
___i_. ji- iii 
__-i— gi- 
11;- 
____-- Zi- 
____— 
€__- ii- ji ii 
_i-1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 ‘ 

Page 16 of 22 

fo th d hon eriod is a minimum o abor hours and amaximumaber 
(3) The level-of-effort iequired r e secoia op ' 

p _' f\jd| 
hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours, for the second option 

peno is as follows: 

LEN'21,CL1Nl0pt1
L I or Category ours 

II SE1-ENGRI 

ll SE4-SRENGR_I1 
1| SE5-PRNENGR 
u -SE7-DIRECTOR}

E 

ll SNI-NEENTRY 

(b)(4)



\. 

| num AQQIFIFH 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 Page 17 of 22 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEu|(l SYSTEMS COMPANY 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026

‘ 

u SN4-NESPECIAL 
|- AE2-ENGRH' 
|- AE3'-SRENGRI 
0‘1E5 

VOIW-ICClin1 '

_ 

V OEOZC - ENGR II-C 
V OEOZD - ENGR II-D 
V ON65C - ASSC-C - 

~ v oussn - ASSC-D 
v omsn -, ASSCSR-B 

~ v ON75C +tASSCSli-Ct~. 
- v omsb - ASSCSR-D 
v or~{8sB- SPCST-Bi 
v oNssc- s1>cs'r¢g:"" 

I per! Reviewer 
1”‘: 

I‘ eviewer - 

- ~ - c Site Mgr
_ 

canning Center Site Mgr 
I GP; & ops Support Man- 
< ger 

C Guidance Coordinamr 
C QA Mgr ' '

4 

I perations Mgr ‘ ' 

rogm.n1Mgr ._,_,_. 

pccialist
W 

ech Level I 

ech Level 2 _ 

_n~{3i2,_"ct.n~1 2, Opt 1 

I abor Caiegory ~ -__ 

I SE1 -ENGR1'
‘ 

1| SE 2 - ENGR II 
| SE3 - SR ENGR_I _ 

u SE 4 - SR ENGR 11 
|| SE5 - PRN ENGR 
1| SE 7 - DIRECTORI 
|| SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
_ SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 

1' AE2 - ENGR II 
|' AE3 - SR ENGRI 
V OIX — [C Clin Z 

V OIY -Vaxcum HRS 
V OEOZC - ENGR II-C 
V OE02D - ENGR I1-D 
V ON75B - ASSC SR-B 
V ON75C - ASSC SR-C 
V ON75D - ASSC SR-D ‘ 

V ON95A - SPCST SR 
V 0N95B - SPCST SR 

I pen Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer 

—¥- b4 

SAF Lead Reviewer 

ii 
__.¢i 

1.11 
1.1- ii- 
ii ii 
:__-_ 
_i_-_ 
Z___ ii ii 
.i_- ii» 
ii- 
ii, 
.___i ji- 
___i ii ii 
.___i li- 
ii ii 
Z___ -21 li- 
__i__- 
___i ii- 
_____- it ii iii ii 
_..I-_- iii ii- iii 
_____1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505



I 

I‘ I 

UNCLASSIFIED -

' 

Contractor Name: RAYTHEUN $Y,$TApproved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
Modification Number: 026 

peoialist . 
- - 

otal Opt l Hours 

(4) The level-oif-effori required for the third option p 
hours. The estiniated composition of the total labor hours for lhe third option peno is as follows: 

IN31,CLlN10pt3 
I - or Category GUYS In 
1| SE1 -ENGRI (bII(4) 
II SE2 4 ENGR II 
II SE3 - SR ENGRI 
ll SE4 - SR BIGR Il 
|| sss - PR_N ENGR 
II SE7 - D[RE(H'OR I 

I SN l - NE ENTRY 
II SN4 - NE SPECIAL 
I‘ AE2 - ENGR II ' 

I‘ AE3 - SR ENGR l 

O 1E5 
V 01W - IC Clinl 
V OEOZC - ENGR I1-C 

s V OEOZD - ENGR II-D 
v ousbc - ASSC-C 
V ON§5D - ASSC-D 
0N75B - AsscsR_-is 

V ON75C - ASSCSR-C 
V ON75D P ASSCSR-D 
V ON85B- SPCST-B 
v ON85C- svcsrb 

I pert Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer 

- I c SiteMgr , 
"é 

canniu§'Center Site Mgr < 

I GR. 8: OPS Support Man 
ger I 

I DC Guidance Coordinator 
DC QA Mgr 

0 em-ions Mgr 
I‘ mm Mar 
pecialist 

ech Level 1 

eel: Level 2 

IN 32, CLIN 2, Opt 3 

I bor Category 

I SE1 - ENGR I 

1| SE 2- - ENGR I1 
|| SE3 -SRENGRI .

I IIII II II II I I II\I\II ii-Z III{I IIIIII
I 
III 

UNCLASSIFIED
' 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

Page 18 of 22 

(b)(4) 

eriod is 5. minimum hours and a maximum



_ ; Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505' 4

1 Page 9 of 22 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY 
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 . 

Modification Number: 026 

|| SE‘4\- SR ENGR II 
II SE5 -PRN ENGR 
In s12 1 - DIRECl'ORl 
1| SN 1 -NE ENTRY 
II SN4-NESPECIAL 
|- ’AE2 -ENGR 11 . 

1- AE3 - sn moan 
v OIX -1c Clin 2 
VOIY-_VaxcornI-IRS 
v osozc -ENGR :14: 
v osozn - ENGR II-D 
\i'oN7sB - ASSC SR-B 
v omsc -ASSC sa-c 
v omsn -ASSC SR-D 
v ON95A - srcsr sn 
v ON9§B - s1>cs'r sn 

I en Reviewer 
I‘ eviewer _ 

SAF>Lead Reviewer ‘ 

pecialisl 

ech Level 1 

olal Opt 3 Hours 

1.11: 
__€_j ll i-_— 
_€_-$- 

,._____i ii __ii 
__j-1 ll ii- ii’ 
_i--— ii-1 

hours. The estimated composition of the to a 0 

n~141,cuN1'op¢4 
ébor Category ‘Hours 

sm - ENGR 1 

sea - men r1 
sss - sa euon 1 

s1z4 - sa ENGR n 
SE5 - PRN ENGR' 
s51 _ nnmcron 1 

sm - NE ENTRY 
sm - ma smzcw. 
AE2 - ENGR n 
AE3 - s11 swan 1 

o nzs 
v 01 w - 1c Clin 1 

v oaozc - anon n-c 
v OEO2D - ENGR n-1: 
v oussc - AS_SC-C 
v onssn - ASSC-D 
v oN'7sB - ASSCSR-B 
v omsc - ASSCSR-C 
v omsp - ASSCSR-D 
v ONSSB1 SPCST-B 

lllll\\ ll llll 
' 

.

\ ll
’ll\ 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 

—* <b><4> 

( ) 

hours anti a maximum ofalabor (|(b)(Z1,) 

tal 1 b r hours for the fourth opti is as follows: 5 The level-of-effort required for the founh option period is a minimum o 

(b)(4



‘I’ eviewcr . 

' » 
- num ASSIFIED 

‘ ' 

1 ' Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 page 20 of 22 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS CUMPANI

- 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 
‘ 

.

' 

Modification Number: 026 

\ V ON85C- SPCST-C -1 (b)(4) 
I - Reviewer . 

~ - ' C Site Mgr , 

canning Center Site Mgr : 
I on & ors Support .- 

< ger 

DC Guidance Coordinator 
1. 

nc QA Mgr : 
to eraticns Mgr 
" New Mgr ' 

pecialist 

—‘_ 

ech Level l 

'1 
ech Level Z : 
LIN 42, CLIN 2, Opt 4 

I bor Category 

-1 
r s51 - ENGR 1 

i : 
r SE 2 - ENGR II ___ 

1 sea - SR ENGRI 
1| SE4-SRENGRII ___ 
u SE5 - PRN ENGR __ 
u SE 7 - nuzncroa I 

1| SN 1 - NE ENTRY : 
|| SN 4 - NE SPECIAL ____ 
|- 

_ 
AE2 - ENGR 11 ___ 

r AE3 - sa zrroa I __ 
VOIX-lCClin2 ‘ ___ 
V 0lY -‘Vaxccn-i HRS ___ 
v 012020 - ENGR u-c ___ 
v OE02D - ENGR ll-D ___ 
v omsu - ASSC SR-B ___ . 

v omsc - ASSC SR-C ___ 
v omsn - ASSC sa-o __ 
_ON95A - s1>cs'r SR ___ _ 

V ON95B - SPCST SR 
I xpert Reviewer

\ 

I‘ eviewer j 
SAP Lead Reviewer ____ 

‘~ peeialist 
'

\ 

ech Level 1 _i 
otal Opt 4 Hours 

(t) The Contractor shall continually evaluate 
the total level-of-effort required and recommend to 

the Government changes thereto 

which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall 
objectives of this contract. In controlling the 

utilization of labor hours,_the 

Contractor shall promptly notify the Contacting Officer, 
in writing, when there is an indication that premature 

exhaustion of the total 

labor hours of effort is predicted. -_ 

(g) It isiunderstood and agreed that the rate of labor 
hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit of the technical 

objective; however, 

such fluctuations will be-controlled to avoid an 
exhaustion of the total labor hours of effort before 

the expiration of the term of the 

COI1iI3.Ct.
- 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505

E



Approved for Release" 2017/03/15 CO6140505 21 f22 
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMSCOMPANY 

- Page o 

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 .

‘ 

Modification Number: 026 

fo eleration of the average hourly rate of effort that will 
.(h) It i_s further agreed that the Contractor may submit written requests r acc

V 

lt 
' 

the utilization of the total labor hours set forth above prior to the expiration date of this conhact 
Ifthe Contracting Officer 

resu U1 
approves the request, the accelerated performance shall be without increase in fee and the transaction 

formalized by modification to 

this contract. 

d the Contractor furnishing at least the but up to and in- 
(i) The fee for performance under this contract is predicate upon 
eluding the maximum level-of-effort specified. In the event the level-of-efibrt is not provided as specified, the Government

- 

' 'l t ral 0 tio reduce both the base fee and the award fee pool proportionally. Such reduction, if necessary, 
will be ap- 

may,atrtsunr ae p n, 
plicable to all fees including those awarded/eamed. The fee shall be adjusted downward in accordance 

with the following formula: 

Fee Reduction = Fee (in $) x (Target LOE-Eyipended LOE)
' 

Target LOE. 

fe 'fi d 
' 

the contract will be reduced "Fee" 
"Fee Reduction" computed by the above formula is the dollar amount by which the e specr e m . 

in the above formula means the base fee and maximum award fee for CPAF type contracts. 
"LOE" in the above formula means "level- 

of-efibrt".
' 

ff 
' 

s of the maximum labor hours specified prior to contract 
(j) In the event the Government desires an additional level-of-e 

ort in exces 

th 
' 

e otiate to make an equitable adjustment of the amount of fee payable hereunder. completion, e parties may n g 

152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 

th rf ance of this contract is set 
Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the fimding presently available and allotted for 

e pe orm 
bl' t d to reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and 

the - 

forth below. The Government shall not be o rga e
_ 

Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance under this contract or otherwise 
incur costs in excess of the stipulated 

amount. The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance 
identified below: 

Allotted: 

hrough Mod 24 f

' 

odification 25-
‘ 

Modification 26 I 

otal = 

(b)(4) 

Section F - Deliveries or Performance 
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 
ITEM START END \ 

11' 02/17/2011 
' 02/16/2012 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505



' Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140505 
t 

- 

............,.r.=v 
Contractor Name: RAYTHéUl\i SYSTEMS COMPANY Page 22 of 22 Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 ‘

. Modification Number: 026
. 

500 02/17/2010 02/16/2011 

152.211-705 Pedod of Performance (AUG 1996) 
The period ofperfornaance ofithis contract shall'be from 11 February 2010 m 16Fehru2ry 2012. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Re|ea3e; 2017/O3/15 C06140505
_ _


